

LABOUR COURT, AMRAVATI.

Com. ULP No. 38 of 2023

Prafulla Shahuraoji Lohkare
V/s

Jadhao Gears Ltd, Amravati

ORDER BELOW EXH.U-7
(Passed on 17-10-2023)

This is an application filed by the complainant for amendment in the complaint. Heard the arguments.

2] According to complainant, inadvertently name of respondent is stated in the complaint as Jadhao Gears Ltd instead of Jadhao Gears. For just decision of case name of respondent needs to be corrected. Hence this application for amendment.

3] The respondent has filed the pursis at Exh. C-4 that respondent is proprietorship firm and it is not limited company.

3] The amendment sought by the complainant is formal in nature. Case is pending as preliminarily stage. Hence considering the reason stated in my view application needs to be allowed. Hence, I pass the following order.

ORDER

1] Application is allowed.

2] The amendment be carried out till next date.

sd/-

Date : 17-10-2023
Amravati.

(Sachin S. Patil)
Judge,
Labour Court, Amravati.