

LABOUR COURT, AMRAVATI.

Complaint ULP NO. 38 of 2023

ORDER BELOW EXH.C-9

(Passed on 23-12-2024)

This is an application for direction to supply the documents on record.

2] According to respondent, complainant has filed various documents. However, copy of them are not provided. The copy of documents are necessary for just decision of the case. Hence, the application be allowed.

3] According to complainant the application is not tenable. Hence the application be rejected.

4] This is complaint regarding illegal termination. The complainant has filed various documents as evidence. However their copy is not supplied to other side. It needs to be supplied. Hence I pass the following order.

ORDER

1] Application is allowed.

2] The complainant is directed to supply the aforesaid document to respondent.

sd/-

Date : 23-12-2024
Amravati.

(Sachin S. Patil)
Judge,
Labour Court, Amravati.

.../-